
Code ØBody
mm

Strokes
mm

Fa
daN

ACTIVE SAFETY

ISO
STANDARD

TPS 32.1 32 10 - 125 200
TPS 250 38 10 - 125 250
TPS 250.1 38 10 - 125 250
TPS 500.2 45 10 - 160 470
TPS 750 50 13 - 300 740
TPSC 750 50 13 - 300 740
TPS 1500.1 75 13 - 300 1500
TPSC 1500.1 75 13 - 300 1500
TPS 3000 95 25 - 300 3000
TPSC 3000 95 25 - 300 3000
TPS 5000 120 25 - 300 5000
TPSC 5000 120 25 - 300 5000
TPS 7500 150 25 - 300 7500
TPSC 7500 150 25 - 300 7500
TPS 10000 195 25 - 200 10000
TPSC 10000 195 25 - 200 10000

ISO gas springs

TPS SERIES
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Color code Fa
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

GR (Green) 50 (±5) 45
BL (Blue) 100 (±10) 90
RD (Red) 150 (±15) 135
YW (Yellow)
(Other forces)

Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

V
l Kg

TPS 32x10.1 10 60 0,006 0,30
TPS 32x13.1
TPS 32x16.1 16 66 0,33
TPS 32x25.1 100 0,011
TPS 32x38.1 0,015
TPS 32x50.1 50 150 100 0,019
TPS 32x63.1 63 114
TPS 32x80.1 130 0,030 0,60
TPS 32x100.1 100 150
TPS 32x125.1 300 0,045

TPS 32.1
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 175 Bar

Min. charging pressure 25 Bar

Rod seal area 1,13 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC -  80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit S32.1
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPS 250x10 10 70 60

250 ±5%
(20ºC)

295 300

142
 (20ºC)

0,011 0,43
TPS 250x13 12,7 75,4 62,7 305 310 0,012 0,44
TPS 250x16 16 82 66 310 320 0,013 0,46
TPS 250x25 25 100 75 325 335 0,018 0,51
TPS 250x38 38 126 88 330 345 0,025 0,59
TPS 250x50 50 150 100 335 350 0,031 0,66
TPS 250x63 63 177 114 340 355 0,039 0,73
TPS 250x80 80 210 130 345 360 0,047 0,83
TPS 250x100 100 250 150 345 360 0,058 0,96
TPS 250x125 125 300 175 350 365 0,071 1,05

TPS 250
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 50 Bar

Rod seal area 1,77 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit S250
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPS 250x10.1 10 70 60

250 ±5%
(20ºC)

290 295

142
 (20ºC)

0,012 0,43
TPS 250x13.1 12,7 75,4 62,7 295 300 0,014 0,44
TPS 250x16.1 16 82 66 295 300 0,017 0,46
TPS 250x25.1 25 100 75 300 305 0,024 0,51
TPS 250x38.1 38 126 88 305 310 0,035 0,59
TPS 250x50.1 50 150 100 305 315 0,044 0,66
TPS 250x63.1 63 177 114 305 315 0,055 0,73
TPS 250x80.1 80 210 130 310 315 0,068 0,83
TPS 250x100.1 100 250 150 310 315 0,085 0,96
TPS 250x125.1 125 300 175 310 320 0,105 1,05

TPS 250.1
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 50 Bar

Rod seal area 1,77 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit S250.1
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPS 500x10.2 10 105 95

470 ±5%
(20ºC)

575 590

150
 (20ºC)

0,016 0,43
TPS 500x13.2 12,7 110,4 97,7 580 595 0,019 0,44
TPS 500x25.2 25 135 110 605 625 0,032 0,46
TPS 500x38.2 38 161 123 615 635 0,046 0,51
TPS 500x50.2 50 185 135 620 640 0,060 0,59
TPS 500x63.2 63 212 149 620 645 0,074 0,66
TPS 500x80.2 80 245 165 625 645 0,092 0,73
TPS 500x100.2 100 285 185 625 650 0,114 0,83
TPS 500x125.2 125 335 210 630 650 0,142 0,96
TPS 500x160.2 160 405 245 715 760 0,133 1,05

TPS 500.2
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 3,14 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit S500.2
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPS 750x13 12,7 120,4 107,7

740 ±5%
(20ºC)

865 880

150
 (20ºC)

0,037 1,20
TPS 750x25 25 145 120 930 960 0,053 1,35
TPS 750x38 38 171 133 975 1010 0,069 1,40
TPS 750x50 50 195 145 1000 1040 0,084 1,52
TPS 750x63 63 222 159 1020 1065 0,101 1,70
TPS 750x80 80 255 175 1035 1085 0,122 1,82
TPS 750x100 100 295 195 1055 1105 0,147 1,85
TPS 750x125 125 345 220 1065 1120 0,178 2,20
TPS 750x160 160 415 255 1065 1120 0,229 2,30
TPS 750x175 175 445 270 1070 1130 0,248 2,65
TPS 750x200 200 495 295 1080 1135 0,279 3,10
TPS 750x225 225 545 320 1085 1145 0,310 3,27
TPS 750x250 250 595 345 1090 1150 0,342 3,60
TPS 750x300 300 695 395 1095 1160 0,405 4,15

TPS 750
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 4,91 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit S750
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Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPSC 750x13 12,7 120,4 107,7

740 ±5%
(20ºC)

865 880

150
 (20ºC)

0,037 1,20
TPSC 750x25 25 145 120 930 960 0,053 1,35
TPSC 750x38 38 171 133 975 1010 0,069 1,40
TPSC 750x50 50 195 145 1000 1040 0,084 1,52
TPSC 750x63 63 222 159 1020 1065 0,101 1,70
TPSC 750x80 80 255 175 1035 1085 0,122 1,82
TPSC 750x100 100 295 195 1055 1105 0,147 1,85
TPSC 750x125 125 345 220 1065 1120 0,178 2,20
TPSC 750x160 160 415 255 1065 1120 0,229 2,30
TPSC 750x175 175 445 270 1070 1130 0,248 2,65
TPSC 750x200 200 495 295 1080 1135 0,279 3,10
TPSC 750x225 225 545 320 1085 1145 0,310 3,27
TPSC 750x250 250 595 345 1090 1150 0,342 3,60
TPSC 750x300 300 695 395 1095 1160 0,405 4,15

Assembly possibilities

TPSC 750
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 4,91 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit SC750
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPS 1500x13.1 12,7 135,4 122,7

1500 ±5%
(20ºC)

1665 1685

148
 (20ºC)

0,123 3,15
TPS 1500x25.1 25 160 135 1745 1780 0,167 3,30
TPS 1500x38.1 38 186 148 1800 1840 0,214 3,50
TPS 1500x50.1 50 210 160 1835 1880 0,257 3,65
TPS 1500x63.1 63 237 174 1860 1910 0,304 3,90
TPS 1500x80.1 80 270 190 1885 1940 0,365 4,45
TPS 1500x100.1 100 310 210 1905 1965 0,437 4,80
TPS 1500x125.1 125 360 235 1925 1985 0,527 5,36
TPS 1500x160.1 160 430 270 2090 2185 0,525 6,10
TPS 1500x175.1 175 460 285 2050 2135 0,606 6,55 
TPS 1500x200.1 200 510 310 2060 2145 0,684 7,15
TPS 1500x225.1 225 560 335 2065 2155 0,762 7,45
TPS 1500x250.1 250 610 360 2070 2160 0,840 7,86
TPS 1500x300.1 300 710 410 2080 2175 0,996 8,66

TPS 1500.1
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 10,18 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit S1500.1
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FB 75

Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPSC 1500x13.1 12,7 135,4 122,7

1500 ±5%
(20ºC)

1665 1685

148
 (20ºC)

0,123 3,15
TPSC 1500x25.1 25 160 135 1745 1780 0,167 3,30
TPSC 1500x38.1 38 186 148 1800 1840 0,214 3,50
TPSC 1500x50.1 50 210 160 1835 1880 0,257 3,65
TPSC 1500x63.1 63 237 174 1860 1910 0,304 3,90
TPSC 1500x80.1 80 270 190 1885 1940 0,365 4,45
TPSC 1500x100.1 100 310 210 1905 1965 0,437 4,80
TPSC 1500x125.1 125 360 235 1925 1985 0,527 5,36
TPSC 1500x160.1 160 430 270 2090 2185 0,525 6,10
TPSC 1500x175.1 175 460 285 2050 2135 0,606 6,55 
TPSC 1500x200.1 200 510  310 2060 2145 0,684 7,15
TPSC 1500x225.1 225 560 335 2065 2155 0,762 7,45
TPSC 1500x250.1 250 610 360 2070 2160 0,840 7,86
TPSC 1500x300.1 300 710 410 2080 2175 0,996 8,66

TPSC 1500.1
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 10,18 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit SC1500.1
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPS 3000x25 25 170 145

3000 ±5%
(20ºC)

3790 3900

150
 (20ºC)

0,213 5,75
TPS 3000x38 38 196 158 3960 4105 0,279 6,15
TPS 3000x50 50 220 170 4065 4230 0,339 6,53
TPS 3000x63 63 247 184 4045 4220 0,409 6,91
TPS 3000x80 80 280 200 4225 4420 0,490 7,25
TPS 3000x100 100 320 220 4245 4445 0,605 8,00
TPS 3000x125 125 370 245 4305 4520 0,731 8,15
TPS 3000x160 160 440 280 4365 4595 0,907 9,24
TPS 3000x175 175 470 295 4325 4545 1,013 9,60
TPS 3000x200 200 520 320 4355 4585 1,138 10,31
TPS 3000x225 225 550 345 4385 4620 1,264 11,36
TPS 3000x250 250 620 370 4405 4645 1,390 11,90
TPS 3000x300 300 720 420 4440 4685 1,641 14,87

TPS 3000
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 19,63 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit S3000

Manufactured by TÉCNICAS APLICADAS DE PRESIÓN, S.L. · WWW.tecapres.com
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPSC 3000x25 25 170 145

3000 ±5%
(20ºC)

3790 3900

150
 (20ºC)

0,213 5,75
TPSC 3000x38 38 196 158 3960 4105 0,279 6,15
TPSC 3000x50 50 220 170 4065 4230 0,339 6,53
TPSC 3000x63 63 247 184 4045 4220 0,409 6,91
TPSC 3000x80 80 280 200 4225 4420 0,490 7,25
TPSC 3000x100 100 320 220 4245 4445 0,605 8,00
TPSC 3000x125 125 370 245 4305 4520 0,731 8,15
TPSC 3000x160 160 440 280 4365 4595 0,907 9,24
TPSC 3000x175 175 470 295 4325 4545 1,013 9,60
TPSC 3000x200 200 520 320 4355 4585 1,138 10,31
TPSC 3000x225 225 550 345 4385 4620 1,264 11,36
TPSC 3000x250 250 620 370 4405 4645 1,390 11,90
TPSC 3000x300 300 720 420 4440 4685 1,641 14,87

TPSC 3000
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 19,63 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit SC3000

Manufactured by TÉCNICAS APLICADAS DE PRESIÓN, S.L. · WWW.tecapres.com
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPS 5000x25 25 190 165

5000 ±5%
(20ºC)

7000 7330

150
 (20ºC)

0,258 12,01
TPS 5000x38 38 216 178 7265 7655 0,361 12,85
TPS 5000x50 50 240 190 7410 7835 0,455 13,60
TPS 5000x63 63 267 204 7515 7970 0,557 14,50
TPS 5000x80 80 300 220 7610 8085 0,690 15,39
TPS 5000x100 100 340 240 7685 8180 0,847 16,48
TPS 5000x125 125 390 265 7750 8260 1,044 18,05
TPS 5000x160 160 460 300 7730 8235 1,342 19,83
TPS 5000x175 175 490 315 7390 7810 1,601 20,11
TPS 5000x200 200 540 340 7455 7890 1,798 21,70
TPS 5000x225 225 590 365 7505 7955 1,994 22,60 
TPS 5000x250 250 640 390 7550 8010 2,191 23,85
TPS 5000x300 300 740 440 7620 8100 2,583 25,60

TPS 5000
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 33,18 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit S5000

Manufactured by TÉCNICAS APLICADAS DE PRESIÓN, S.L. · WWW.tecapres.com
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPSC 5000x25 25 190 165

5000 ±5%
(20ºC)

7000 7330

150
 (20ºC)

0,258 12,01
TPSC 5000x38 38 216 178 7265 7655 0,361 12,85
TPSC 5000x50 50 240 190 7410 7835 0,455 13,60
TPSC 5000x63 63 267 204 7515 7970 0,557 14,50
TPSC 5000x80 80 300 220 7610 8085 0,690 15,39
TPSC 5000x100 100 340 240 7685 8180 0,847 16,48
TPSC 5000x125 125 390 265 7750 8260 1,044 18,05
TPSC 5000x160 160 460 300 7730 8235 1,342 19,83
TPSC 5000x175 175 490 315 7390 7810 1,601 20,11
TPSC 5000x200 200 540 340 7455 7890 1,798 21,70
TPSC 5000x225 225 590 365 7505 7955 1,994 22,60 
TPSC 5000x250 250 640 390 7550 8010 2,191 23,85
TPSC 5000x300 300 740 440 7620 8100 2,583 25,60

TPSC 5000
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 33,18 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit SC5000

Manufactured by TÉCNICAS APLICADAS DE PRESIÓN, S.L. · WWW.tecapres.com
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPS 7500x25 25 205 180

7500 ±5%
(20ºC)

9935 10295

150
 (20ºC)

0,469 19,50
TPS 7500x38 38 231 193 10375 10830 0,629 20,60
TPS 7500x50 50 255 205 10640 11150 0,776 21,50
TPS 7500x63 63 282 219 10845 11400 0,936 22,30
TPS 7500x80 80 315 235 11030 11625 1,144 23,70
TPS 7500x100 100 355 255 11180 11815 1,390 25,40
TPS 7500x125 125 405 280 11310 11975 1,697 27,00
TPS 7500x160 160 475 315 11430 12130 2,126 30,60
TPS 7500x175 175 505 330 11470 12175 2,310 31,40
TPS 7500x200 200 555 355 11525 12245 2,617 37,40
TPS 7500x225 225 605 380 11565 12295 2,924 35,60
TPS 7500x250 250 655 405 11600 12340 3,230 37,40
TPS 7500x300 300 755 455 11655 12405 3,844 40,10

TPS 7500
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 50,27 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit S7500

Manufactured by TÉCNICAS APLICADAS DE PRESIÓN, S.L. · WWW.tecapres.com
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPSC 7500x25 25 205 180

7500 ±5%
(20ºC)

9935 10295

150
 (20ºC)

0,469 19,50
TPSC 7500x38 38 231 193 10375 10830 0,629 20,60
TPSC 7500x50 50 255 205 10640 11150 0,776 21,50
TPSC 7500x63 63 282 219 10845 11400 0,936 22,30
TPSC 7500x80 80 315 235 11030 11625 1,144 23,70
TPSC 7500x100 100 355 255 11180 11815 1,390 25,40
TPSC 7500x125 125 405 280 11310 11975 1,697 27,00
TPSC 7500x160 160 475 315 11430 12130 2,126 30,60
TPSC 7500x175 175 505 330 11470 12175 2,310 31,40
TPSC 7500x200 200 555 355 11525 12245 2,617 37,40
TPSC 7500x225 225 605 380 11565 12295 2,924 35,60
TPSC 7500x250 250 655 405 11600 12340 3,230 37,40
TPSC 7500x300 300 755 455 11655 12405 3,844 40,10

TPSC 7500
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 50,27 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit SC7500

Manufactured by TÉCNICAS APLICADAS DE PRESIÓN, S.L. · WWW.tecapres.com
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPS 10000x25 25 210 185

10000 ±5%
(20ºC)

12310 12635

141
 (20ºC)

0,848 35,60
TPS 10000x38 38 236 198 12690 13085 1,141 37,30
TPS 10000x50 50 260 210 12910 13345 1,412 39,10
TPS 10000x63 63 287 224 13075 13540 1,705 41,20
TPS 10000x80 80 320 240 13225 13720 2,089 43,50
TPS 10000x100 100 360 260 13345 13865 2,540 46,10
TPS 10000x125 125 410 285 13450 13985 3,104 50,50
TPS 10000x160 160 480 320 13545 14100 3,894 55,90
TPS 10000x200 200 560 360 13615 14190 4,797 61,30

 

(Other strokes under order)

TPS 10000
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 70,88 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit S10000

Manufactured by TÉCNICAS APLICADAS DE PRESIÓN, S.L. · WWW.tecapres.com
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Assembly possibilities

Code Smax
mm

La
mm

Lc
mm

Fa
daN

F
daN

Fc
daN

P
Bar

V
l Kg

TPSC 10000x25 25 210 185

10000 ±5%
(20ºC)

12310 12635

141
 (20ºC)

0,848 35,60
TPSC 10000x38 38 236 198 12690 13085 1,141 37,30
TPSC 10000x50 50 260 210 12910 13345 1,412 39,10
TPSC 10000x63 63 287 224 13075 13540 1,705 41,20
TPSC 10000x80 80 320 240 13225 13720 2,089 43,50
TPSC 10000x100 100 360 260 13345 13865 2,540 46,10
TPSC 10000x125 125 410 285 13450 13985 3,104 50,50
TPSC 10000x160 160 480 320 13545 14100 3,894 55,90
TPSC 10000x200 200 560 360 13615 14190 4,797 61,30

 

(Other strokes under order)

TPSC 10000
Pressure medium Gas Nitrógeno (N2)

Max. charging pressure 150 Bar

Min. charging pressure 35 Bar

Rod seal area 70,88 cm2

Operating temperature 0ºC - 80ºC

Force increase by temperature 0,33 %/ºC

Max. stem speed 1,6 m/s

Maintenance kit Kit SC10000

Manufactured by TÉCNICAS APLICADAS DE PRESIÓN, S.L. · WWW.tecapres.com
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